FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-24-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100970260

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMADKS ONI V

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 3-/1-99 Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name FRANK KELLY 10 28 98				
Formerly				
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name TELIGENT, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of 02-11-1999				
Address (line 1) U.S. Paterit & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70				
Address (line 2) Suite 400				
Address (line 3) Vienna Virginia/US 22182				
Individual City State/Country Zip Code General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
02/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 012520 75496449 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 CH 40E				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMOCIEK

REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0625

	PTO-1618B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-	0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 775-7135				
Name	ROGER P. FUREY			
Address (line 1)	ARTER & HADDEN	LLP		
Address (line 2)	1801 K Street,	N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Suite Number 40	0 K		
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C	. 20006-1301		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # //				
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac 75/496,44	demark Application Number	er(s) Regi	stration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \(\sum_{\text{A}} \) Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2520				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
ROGER P.		J. Jung	2/9/99	
Name Name	of Person Signing	Signature (Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Kelly, a United States citizen, having an address at 20 Winthrop Drive, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733 ("Assignor"), acting on behalf of Teligent, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8065 Leesburg Pike, Suite 400, Vienna, Virginia 22182 ("Assignee"), has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the service mark and trade name SMARTWAVES, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application No. 75/496,449 and the domain name "smartwaves.com"; and

WHEREAS, Frank Kelly is desirous of completing the transfer of the aforementioned properties to Teligent, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of his rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the mark and trade name SMARTWAVES, including all common law rights, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application No. 75/496,449, and the domain name "smartwaves.com".

This Assignment is subject to a limited license granted by Assignor to Smartwaves International, Inc. to use the SMARTWAVES mark and trade name during a four (4) month transition period, and the Assignor hereby assigns said license to the Assignee.

The Assignor warrants that, upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify on behalf of the Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as the Assignee may consider necessary, provided that the Assignee reimburses the Assignor for any out of pocket expenses which Assignor may incur in complying with the terms of this paragraph.

FRANK KELLY 20 Winthrop Drive Holmdel, New Jersey 07733

July. 16

Dated Nunc Pro Tunc: October 28, 1998

Bv

TRADEMARK